PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6318196

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO LORENZI	09/09/2020
ALBERTO PALEARI	09/09/2020
ANDREA ZULLINO	09/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA	
Street Address:	PIAZZA DELL'ATENEO NUOVO 1	
City:	MILANO (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16956521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703) 917-0000 Phone:

Email: docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1951 KIDWELL DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0262.0107-US **NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATALY HERNANDEZ** SIGNATURE: /NATALY HERNANDEZ/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-09-25 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053883 FRAME: 0663 506271449

Attorney Docket No.: 0262.0107-US

ASSIGNMENT

7.001011	(1018m) V 0
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SPEC "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed there	TROSCOPIC ANALYSES OF DIAMONDS (the
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on <u>June 19, 2020</u>, as Application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appli 	
Università degli Studi di Milano – Bicocca, an Italiar assigns, and its legal representatives ("Università – Bi the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor	cocca"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Università – Bicocca the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the Unit Including all applications, patents, design registration world wide, and all priority rights under all present or applications for which priority is claimed in the Applications	e entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the ted States, its territories, and all foreign countries and publications obtained or derived therefrom future conventions and treaties, and any provisiona
 Bicocca; (2) agree that Università – Bicocca may apply for an (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actio requested by Università – Bicocca; and 	e all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Università direceive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith enter the Application Number on this Assignment, i
Roberto LORENZI	07/09/2020 DATE
Alberto Maria Felice PALEARI	<u>09.09.2020</u> DATE
A 1 () 11	<i>i</i>

PATENT REEL: 053883 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 09/25/2020